Dear SF Board of Supervisors, Below please find notice of the meeting of the Larkin Street Youth Services Board of Directors public meeting:

## Notice of Public Meeting Larkin Street Youth Services Board of Directors Meeting

Open to the Public Tuesday, April 25, 2021 5:30pm – 7:00pm Location: Zoom Conference Video - Call For more information, please contact srodriguez@larkinstreetyouth.org or (415) 673-0911 x 507.

From:	Scott Rodriguez
To:	Board of Supervisors (BOS); Docs, SF (LIB)
Cc:	Public Funding
Subject:	Public Meeting notice: Larkin Street Youth Services
Date:	Monday, January 9, 2023 12:48:05 PM
Attachments:	image001.png
	Public BM notice 4.25.23.pdf
	Public BM notice 5.23.23.pdf

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources.

Hello,

Please see attachments which contain notices of our Public Board Meetings in April and May. Please confirm receipt of notices and let me know if anything else is needed from our end. Thank you,

Scott

Scott Rodriguez Executive Assistant Larkin Street Youth Services 134 Golden Gate Ave. San Francisco, CA 94102 Phone 415.673.0911 ext. 507 | Fax 415.749.3838 www.larkinstreetyouth.org



YOUTH SERVICES

The mission of Larkin Street Youth Services is to create a continuum of services that inspires youth to move beyond the street. We will nurture potential, promote dignity, and support bold steps by all. We acknowledge that we live and work on the unceded ancestral homeland of the <u>Ramaytush Ohlone</u> peoples, who are the original inhabitants of the San Francisco Peninsula. To calculate and pay a just land tax, please visit <u>Shuumi Land Tax - The Sogorea Te Land Trust (sogoreate-landtrust.org)</u>

The information in this email and in any attachments is confidential and may be legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, please destroy this message, delete any copies held on your systems and notify the sender immediately. If you are not the intended recipient of this email, you should not retain, copy, or use this email for any purpose, nor disclose all or any part of its content to any other person. Thank you.